
COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

DRAINAGE AND ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS AT THE PALO VERDE SOLID WASTE SITE IN IMPERIAL COUNTY

COUNTY PROJECT No. 5977SW

BID OPENING DATE 

DECMBER 4, 2015 at 2:30 p.m.

BASE BID

Reviewed by: Fernando Precichi

1 LS 1 $15,500.00 $16,600.00 $13,000.00 $20,400.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00

2 LS 1 $7,500.00 $13,300.00 $35,000.00 $26,520.00 $35,000.00 $20,000.00

3 SF 1000 $23,000.00 $6,380.00 $2,000.00 $7,650.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00

4 SF 2000 $30,500.00 $12,760.00 $4,000.00 $16,620.00 $14,000.00 $8,000.00

5 LF 130 $11,050.00 $5,148.00 $780.00 $16,380.00 $390.00 $3,965.00

6 SF 25500 $25,500.00 $61,200.00 $51,000.00 $53,805.00 $51,000.00 $66,300.00

7 SF 600 $15,000.00 $11,490.00 $4,200.00 $12,600.00 $15,600.00 $12,000.00

8 CY 10 $2,500.00 $16,880.00 $4,000.00 $100,980.00 $4,700.00 $7,500.00

9 EA 2 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $10,600.00 $11,690.00 $14,500.00 $22,000.00

10 LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total $158,550.00 $179,758.00 $144,580.00 $286,645.00 $178,190.00 $178,765.00

Note: Note: DJ Miller is the apparent low bidder

5th Bidder

Road Builders

$16,000.00

$35,000.00

$7.00

Construct fence repair

Time and materials

Total Total

$10,098.00

$20,000.00

$470.00

$7,250.00

$20,000.00

Total

$20,000.00

$750.00

6th Bidder

Granite Construction

$16,000.00

$20,000.00

$11,000.00

$20.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

1st Bidder

Ace Excavating & 

Environmental Services
$15,500.00

2nd Bidder

Cora Constructors

$4,000.00

$85.00

$1.00

Construct channel crossing

$6.38

$7,500.00

$23.00

$25.00

$15.25Regrade to repair erosion damage

Remove sediment and debris from 

concrete ditch

Regrade access road and 

construct 6" aggregate base 

surfacing

Bonds Insurance, and Mobilization (not to 

exceed 10% of total fee)

Regrade access road

$39.60

$8,000.00

$16,600.00

$13,300.00Dust control and other operations 

requiring water (water not provided 

on site)

Repair rip rap energy dissipator

$19.15

$250.00 $1,688.00

TotalTotal Total

$20,000.00

$2.00

$2.00

$5,300.00

$7.00

$7.65

$5,845.00

$2.00

$21.00

$2.60

$3.00

$6.38 $4.00

$6.00

$8.31

$126.00

$2.40

$30.50

$7.00

$3.00

$2.00

$26.00

4th Bidder

Pyramid Construction

$20,400.00

$26,520.00

$2.11

$400.00

3rd Bidder

DJ Miller

$13,000.00

$35,000.00


