COUNTY OF IMPERIAL DRAINAGE AND ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS AT THE PALO VERDE SOLID WASTE SITE IN IMPERIAL COUNTY COUNTY PROJECT No. 5977SW

BID OPENING DATE

DECMBER 4, 2015 at 2:30 p.m.

BASE BID

Reviewed by: Fernando Precichi				1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		
				Ace Excavating & Environmental Services		Cora Constructors		DJ Miller		Pyramid Construction		Road Builders		Granite Construction		
1	Bonds Insurance, and Mobilization (not to exceed 10% of total fee)	LS	1		\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	Dust control and other operations requiring water (water not provided on site)	LS	1		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,520.00	\$26,520.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Regrade access road	SF	1000		\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$6.38	\$6,380.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.65	\$7,650.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
4	Regrade to repair erosion damage	SF	2000		\$15.25	\$30,500.00	\$6.38	\$12,760.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.31	\$16,620.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
5	Remove sediment and debris from concrete ditch	LF	130		\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$39.60	\$5,148.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$126.00	\$16,380.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$30.50	\$3,965.00
6	Regrade access road and construct 6" aggregate base surfacing	SF	25500		\$1.00	\$25,500.00	\$2.40	\$61,200.00	\$2.00	\$51,000.00	\$2.11	\$53,805.00	\$2.00	\$51,000.00	\$2.60	\$66,300.00
7	Construct channel crossing	SF	600		\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.15	\$11,490.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.00	\$12,600.00	\$26.00	\$15,600.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
8	Repair rip rap energy dissipator	CY	10		\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,688.00	\$16,880.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,098.00	\$100,980.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
9	Construct fence repair	EA	2		\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,845.00	\$11,690.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
10	Time and materials	LS	1		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
				Total	Total	\$158,550.00	Total	\$179,758.00	Total	\$144,580.00	Total	\$286,645.00	Total	\$178,190.00	Total	\$178,765.00

Note:

DJ Miller is the apparent low bidder

Note: